

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29778/2011

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT AMBUJA CORPORATION LTD  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34417 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.29778/2011

Despite final chance granted on the last date, respondents have failed to file counter affidavit. Request for further grant of time is rejected, as the same does not fall within the purview of the rules.

Item No.8

-2-

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO. 34417 of 2013

Service report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited (notice issued on 21.11.2013).

List again on 2.1.2014.

	(M.A. SAYEED)
	REGISTRAR