

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34417/2013

C.I.T-II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT AMBUJA COSTPIN LTD
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manu T. Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of the sole respondent, the learned Advocate, Mr. D.N. Ray has made a submission at Bar that he would be adopting the counter affidavit filed in the other tagged SLP(C) No.29778/2011. Registry to take a note and process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court depending upon the completion of the pleadings in the tagged SLP(C) No.29778/2011.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |