

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.29778/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/04/2011 in TA No.2194/2009 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT AMBUJA CORPORATION LTD
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)No.34417/2013-(With Office Report)

Date : 22/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. T.M. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary,Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv. (Not present)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment, list the matter on 19th February, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar