

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29778/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/04/2011 in TA No. 2194/2009 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT AMBUJA CORPORATION LTD

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34417/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.  
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Hemani, adv.  
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER